08-18-2006

			Q95210	
1	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Kev. 10/62)	103292978	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
٠ ٧	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
$\nearrow$	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies):	
7	Yasuhiro YAMASAKI	nec corpora	TION	
Ť	Yasuhiro YAMASAKI  AUG 0 4	7-1, Shiba 5-chor	me, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
7	\2	<i>\$</i> /		
8-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies, etached	es ☑ No		
)	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	•		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me		
	☐ Other			
	Execution Date: May 26, 2006  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		& address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	3)	
Ì	. 10/581,397			
ı	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:		1	
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.		
	23373	4	d to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER		s directed and authorized to charge all required	
08/1	/2006 MKAYPASH 00000093 10581397		ne Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit 4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
00 C	:8021 / 40.00 OP	Deposit Account.		
02 FI:	[1002] ( 40.00 UP	8. Deposit Accou		
			19-4880	
			cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, th original document.	e foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	original abetatem.			
			August 4, 2006	
1	A A HAWARD I Remotein	Dog No. 25 665	D-4-	

Reg. No. 25,665

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0969** 

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, Yasuhi	ro YAMASAKI	of		
	Tokyo,	Japan			
herein SESS	RELAY PROGRAM				
and e	and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor o				
•	Whereas,	NEC Corporation	NEC Corporation		
		7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	ľokyo, Japan		
			<del>-</del>		
inven	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	quire the entire right, title, and interest in the ates patents to be obtained therefor;	application and		
	Now therefore, for value	able consideration, receipt whereof is hereby	acknowledged,		
under any L succes neces do so Penns (Appl	tion disclosed therein for the 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we etters Patent granted upon ssors and assigns; and I/w sary by the assignee in comby the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize a sylvania Avenue, NW, Walication number,	emark Office to issue he assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to PLLC of 2100			
and a	pplication number of said	application when known.			
Date:	May 26, 2006	soupiro Yamasaki			
Date:	s/ Yas	uhiro YAMASAKI			
	s/				
Date:					
	s/				
Date:					
ess: Date:	s/ May 26, 2006	miste Kimila			
Date:	s/ May 26, 2006	Misste Kimila Masato KIMURA			
	s/	Akira Moro	<del></del>		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 08/04/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0970